

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1527 OF 2019

In

SUITS 3005 OF 2008

Mr. Mahendra Girdharlal Mehta And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

Atul Builders And Estate Ltd And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3089 OF 2022

In

SUITS 3006 OF 2008

Mahendra Girdharlal MehtaPETITIONER
V/S

Shweta Mahendra Mehta 9 Ors. M.c.g.m. And...RESPONDENT
Anr

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 470 OF 2021

In

SUITS 3006 OF 2008

Mahendra Girdharlal MehtaPETITIONER
V/S

Shweta Mahendra Mehta And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 469 OF 2021

In

SUITS 3005 OF 2008

Mahendra Girdharlal MehtaPETITIONER
V/S

Shweta Mahendra Mehta And Ors.RESPONDENT

Shanay Shah a/w Rohan Deshpande, Sita Kapadia,
Tvishi Pant & Anusha Guthi i/b
Keystone Partners for Plaintiffs/applicants

Piyush Raheja a/w Ankur H , Dhiraj B. & Neer Karia i/b
Markand Gandhi & Co for Defendant no. 1

Aseem Naphade a/w Gauri Mestha i/b LJ Law for
Defendant no. 7

Sheetal Metkari for MCGM

E. B. Sivakumar, 1st Assistant to Court Receiver is present

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA J

DATE : 28th March, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 31/03/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)